
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

No. 
6 

18 
63 
49 
62 
43 
58 
17 

Name 
Ed Charnock 
Paul Fairchild 
Michael Arnheiter 
Paul Gassen 
Chris Qualls 
Norm Benson 
Glen Griswold 
James Bishop 

Class 
GTX 

GT1 

GTX 

ITE 

GT3 

T2 

ITE 

GT3 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
14 

3 

Diff 

36.186 
36.931 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
31:08.521 
31:44.707 
31:45.452 
32:14.165 
32:30.163 
32:13.946 
32:28.854 

6:09.167 

Best Tm 
1:44.814 
1:50.387 
1:49.716 
1:58.233 
1:55.672 
2:06.094 
2:10.736 
2:01.212 

Make 
1999 Chevy SWT 
Lamborghini Huracan  
Chevy 
1998 Ford Mustang Cobra 
2022 Mazda RX7 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
1984 C4  Chevy Corvette 
2000 Nissan Sentra 

Hometown 
Murrieta, CA 
San Tan Valley, AZ 
T housands Oaks, CA  
Fallbrook, CA 
W. Los Angeles, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Camarillo, CA 
Clovis, CA 

Member # 
385844 
55916 
280553 
387638 
360274 
510588 
513457 
38832 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  
4  

New Track Record (1:44.814) for GTX by Ed Charnock. 
New Track Record (1:55.672) for GT3 by Chris Qualls. 
New Track Record (1:50.387) for GT1 by Paul Fairchild. 
New Track Record (1.58.233) ITE Paul Gassen 

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:18:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox 

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

36.186 

Avg. Speed 

91.054 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.814 

Best Speed 

95.483 

Best Lap by 

6 - Ed Charnock 

 

Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event 

Group 4 GT1-3/AS/SC/STU/T1-3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:17:58 

#18 CW 2.780 miles 

4/30/2022 15:15 

 CAL CLUB REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL/
TRACK EVENT

APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK


