



CAL CLUB REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL/  
TRACK EVENT  
APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022  
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK



Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 GT1-3/AS/SC/STU/T1-3

#18 CW 2.780 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

4/30/2022 15:15

Race started at 15:17:58

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	6	Ed Charnock	GTX	17		31:08.521	1:44.814	1999 Chevy SWT	Murrieta, CA	385844
2	18	Paul Fairchild	GT1	17	36.186	31:44.707	1:50.387	Lamborghini Huracan	San Tan Valley, AZ	55916
3	63	Michael Arnheiter	GTX	17	36.931	31:45.452	1:49.716	Chevy	Thousands Oaks, CA	280553
4	49	Paul Gassen	ITE	16	1 Lap	32:14.165	1:58.233	1998 Ford Mustang Cobra	Fallbrook, CA	387638
5	62	Chris Qualls	GT3	16	1 Lap	32:30.163	1:55.672	2022 Mazda RX7	W. Los Angeles, CA	360274
6	43	Norm Benson	T2	15	2 Laps	32:13.946	2:06.094	2012 Ford Mustang GT	Paso Robles, CA	510588
7	58	Glen Griswold	ITE	14	3 Laps	32:28.854	2:10.736	1984 C4 Chevy Corvette	Camarillo, CA	513457
DNF	17	James Bishop	GT3	3	DNF	6:09.167	2:01.212	2000 Nissan Sentra	Clovis, CA	38832

Announcements

New Track Record (1:44.814) for GTX by Ed Charnock.

New Track Record (1:55.672) for GT3 by Chris Qualls.

New Track Record (1:50.387) for GT1 by Paul Fairchild.

**New Track Record (1.58.233) ITE Paul Gassen**

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
36.186	91.054	1:44.814	95.483	6 - Ed Charnock

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:18:43 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club